Queensland Representative School Sport

QRSS Swimming State Championships Event Records (Female)

Events — Long Course

50m | 100m | 200m | 400m | 800m | 1500m | 200mIM | 400mIM |
200m Freestyle Relay | 200m Medley Relay

Multi Class — Long Course

50m | 100m | 200m | 200mIm
mmm
50m Freestyle 31.07 2011 Metropolitan East
11 29.25 1989 North Queensland
12 27.34 2013 Metropolitan East
13 26.78 2011 Metropolitan East
14 26.41 2008 Sunshine Coast
15 26.39 2018 Metropolitan East
16 25.66 2022 Milla Jansen South Coast
17-19 26.17 2019 Metropolitan West
50m Butterfly 10 33.31 2015 South Coast
11 31.27 2016 South Coast
12 29.57 2022 Annika Silvester Metropolitan East
13 27.82 2011 Metropolitan East
14 28.18 2016 Metropolitan East
15 27.38 2023 Olivia Hine Metropolitan East
16 27.45 2024 Olvia Hine Metropolitan East
17-19 27.22 2025 Olivia Hine Metropolitan East
50m Breaststroke 10 39.58 1984 Brisbane South
11 37.58 2018 Metropolitan West
12 35.59 2021 Maya Zunker South Coast
13 33.83 2022 Maya Zunker South Coast
14 32.74 2023 Lacey Strachan South Coast
15 32.00 2024 Georgia Edwards Sunshine Coast
16 32.32 2017 South Coast
17-19 31.69 2018 South Coast
50m Backstroke 10 35.34 2015 South Coast
11 33.38 1989 North Queensland
12 31.65 2015 Metropolitan East
13 30.64 2017 Metropolitan West
14 29.00 2015 Sunshine Coast
15 29.51 2022 Zoe Ammundsen Metropolitan East
16 29.76 2017 South Coast
17-19 29.50 2021 Jordan Webster Darling Downs
mm_-m_
100m Freestyle 1:09.11 2013 South Coast
11 1:04.22 2012 South Coast
12 1:01.05 2023 Mya Harris South Coast
13 58.68 2016 Metropolitan West
14 57.99 2014 South Coast
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15
16
17-19

100m Butterfly 10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17-19

100m Breaststroke 10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17-19

100m Backstroke 10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17-19

56.93
55.09
56.89

1:17.67
1:11.51
1:07.27
1:03.44
1:02.89
1:01.71
1:00.88
1:00.15

1:30.37
1:22.21
1:16.85
1:12.87
1:09.85
1:10.24
1:10.48
1:09.81

1:17.40
1:13.10
1:08.24
1:05.89
1:02.52
1:02.87
1:03.53
1:02.68

2019
2022
2016

2022
2025
2022
2011
2018
2022
2015
2016

2011
2025
2019
2021
2023
2024
2024
2025

2015
2025
2010
2014
2015
2022
2010
2021

Metropolitan West

Milla Jansen South Coast
Sunshine Coast
Judith Hast Sunshine Coast
Elsie Clark Sunshine Coast

Annika Silvester Metropolitan East
Metropolitan East
Wide Bay

South Coast
Metropolitan East

Metropolitan East

Mikayla Bird

Metropolitan East
Metropolitan East
Metropolitan West
South Coast

South Coast
Sunshine Coast

Ella Seo

Olympia Pope
Lacey Strachan
Georgia Edwards

Olympia Pope South Coast
Olympia Pope South Coast
South Coast

Elsie Clark Sunshine Coast

Metropolitan North
Sunshine Coast
Sunshine Coast
Metropolitan East
Metropolitan West
Darling Downs

Zoe Ammundsen

Jordan Webster

| Distance | Event | _Age | Time | Year | Athlete | Region

200m Freestyle 10-12
13
14
15
16
17-19

200m Butterfly 10-12
13
14
15
16
17-19

200m Breaststroke 10-12
13
14
15
16
17-19

2:12.31
2:07.11
2:05.63
2:04.41
2:03.13
2:02.95

2:30.87
2:23.90
2:16.40
2:15.16
2:15.75
2:13.95

2:46.94
2:37.85
2:33.76
2:30.73
2:35.79
2:30.17

2013
2016
2003
2019
2015
2019

2016
2017
2018
2011
2015
2017

2019
2021
2022
2023
2024
2024

South Coast
Metropolitan West
Metropolitan North
Metropolitan West
Metropolitan East
Sunshine Coast

Metropolitan East
Metropolitan East
Metropolitan East
Metropolitan West
Metropolitan East
South Coast

Metropolitan West

Olympia Pope South Coast
Olympia Pope South Coast
Olympia Pope South Coast
Olympia Pope South Coast

Julia Remmington South Coast
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200m Backstroke 10-12 2:29.41 2016 Metropolitan West
13 2:20.65 2014 Sunshine Coast
14 2:17.72 2015 Sunshine Coast
15 2:18.24 2019 Metropolitan West
16 2:17.22 2011 Metropolitan West
17-19 2:16.73 2021 Jordan Webster Darling Downs
| Distance | Event | Age | Time | Year | Athlete | Region
400m Freestyle 10-12 4:38.64 2015 South Coast
13 4:27.61 2010 Sunshine Coast
14 4:24.46 2018 Wide Bay
15 4:19.53 2016 Metropolitan North
16 4:17.81 2018 Sunshine Coast
17-19 4:15.06 2019 Sunshine Coast
| Distance | Event | Age | Time | Year | Athlete | Region
800m Freestyle 13-19 8:40.67 2019 Sunshine Coast
| Distance | Event | Age | Time | Year | Athlete | Region
1500m Freestyle 13-19 16:30.24 2019 Sunshine Coast
mlm--m_
200m Individual 2:44.69 1982 Brisbane South
Medley 11 2:36.48 1989 South Coast
12 2:31.31 2004 Wide Bay
13 2:23.83 2016 Metropolitan West
14 2:21.45 2023 Eloise McLellan Metropolitan East
15 2:17.83 2019 Metropolitan West
16 2:19.68 2024 Amelie Smith Capricornia
17-19 2:18.43 2024 Julia Remmington South Coast
400m Individual 10-12 5:22.61 2019 Metropolitan West
Medley 13 5:06.97 2015 South Coast
14 5:03.46 2022 Amelie Smith Capricornia
15 4:56.39 2021 Taryn Roberts Capricornia
16 4:57.78 2022 Taryn Roberts Capricornia
17-19 4:48.22 2025 Amelie Smith Capricornia
| Distance | Event | Age | Time | Year | Athletes | Region
200m Freestyle 10 2:12.95 2011 Metropolitan East (A)
Relay 11 2:01.77 2019 Metropolitan North (A)
12 1:55.41 2019 South Coast (A)

Ava Camenzuli, Mya Harris, Zara Wogan,
Roxanne Albertyn
Tribeca Liu, Jessica Melo, Zahri Jarrett,
14 1:48.20 2023 South Coast
Maya Zunker
Zahri Jarrett, Naiya Saladas, Maya

Zunker, Tribeca Liu

13 1:51.08 2024 South Coast

15 1:47.68 2024 South Coast

16 1:47.04 2015 Metropolitan East
17-19 1:48.75 2008 South Coast
200m Medley 10 2:30.58 2015 South Coast (A)
Relay 11 2:17.93 2018 South Coast (A)
12 2:10.07 2017 South Coast (A)
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Tribeca Liu, Maya Zunker, Josie Pearson,
Matilda Grimson
Jessica Melo, Lacey Strachan, Tribeca Liu,
Maya Zunker
Charu Croker, Georgia Edwards, Emily
Jack, Ruby Anderson
Emily Holmes, Olympia Pope, Bianca
Rayward, Anabelle Aulert

13 2:04.76 2022 South Coast

14 2:01.18 2023 South Coast
15 1:59.30 2024 Sunshine Coast

16 1:58.11 2024 South Coast

17-19  1:57.22 2018 South Coast
Multi-class
mmm-\m_
50m Freestyle 10-12 37.94 | 2021 Holly Warn (S7) South Coast
13-15 664 - 2022 Kael Thompson (S14) Sunshine Coast
16-19 657 - 2022 Angela Bubb (S10) South Coast
50m Butterfly 10-12 375 | 46.90 2021 Holly Warn (S7) South Coast
13-15 764 - 2023 Montana Atkinson (S14)  South Coast
16-19 780 - 2025 Montana Atkinson (S14)  South Coast
50m Breaststroke  10-12 337 55.67 | 2021 Holly Warn (SB7) South Coast
13-15 268 | 2022 Kael Thompson (514) Sunshine Coast
16-19 236 [ 2025 Montana Atkinson (S14)  South Coast
50m Backstroke 10-12 464 46.63 @ 2021 Holly Warn (S7) South Coast
13-15 711 [ 2023 Holly Warn (S7) South Coast
16-19 602 [ 2025  Montana Atkinson (S14)  South Coast
mmm-\m_
100m Freestyle 10-12 1:26.10 2021 Holly Warn (57) South Coast
13-15 678 BB 2023  Vvictoria Belando Nicholson (S9)  Metropolitan West
16-19 634 [ 2022 Angela Bubb (510) South Coast
100m Butterfly 10-12 301  1:51.50 2021 Holly Warn (57) South Coast

13-15 683 - 2023 Montana Atkinson (S14)  South Coast
16-19 718 - 2025 Montana Atkinson (S14)  South Coast

100m Breaststroke  10-12 253  1:54.84 2022 Lilly-Anne Gould (SB14) South Coast

13-15 507 [ 2025 Lulu Kirk (SB14) Sunshine Coast

16-19 583 [ 2025 Montana Atkinson (SB14)  South Coast
100m Backstroke 10-12 513 | 1:39.27 2021 Holly Warn (S7) South Coast

13-15 700 Holly Warn (S7) South Coast

16-19 539

Montana Atkinson (S14) South Coast

| Distance | Event | _Age | Points | Time | Year | _ Athlete | Region

200m Freestyle 10-12 419  3:05.85 2021 Holly Warn (S7) South Coast
13-15 624 - 2023 Holly Warn (S7) South Coast
16-19 631 - 2025 Montana Atkinson (S14)  South Coast

200m Individual 10-12 458  3:38.48 2021 Holly Warn (S7) South Coast
Medley 13-15 595 - 2023  Montana Atkinson (SM14)  South Coast
16-19 585 - 2025 Montana Atkinson (S14)  South Coast
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Records provided by the QRSS 10-12 years Sport Executive and are current as of 26 May 2025.
Records provided by the QRSS 13-19 years Sport Executive and are current as of 26 May 2025.

Please note: Due to privacy legislation, we are unable to publish the names of historical records without express written consent. If you believe
you hold a record and would like to have your name published, please contact queenslandschoolsport@qed.qld.gov.au.
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