

QRSS – Swimming State Title Records (Female)

Events – Long Course

[50m](#) | [100m](#) | [200m](#) | [400m](#) | [800m](#) | [1500m](#) | [200m IM](#) | [400m IM](#) |
[200m Freestyle Relay](#) | [200m Medley Relay](#)

Multi Class – Long Course (TBC)

[50m](#) | [100m](#) | [200m](#) | [200m IM](#) | [Mixed 200m Freestyle Relay](#)

Distance	Event	Age	Time	Year	Region
50m	Freestyle	10	31.07	2011	Metropolitan East
		11	29.25	1989	North Queensland
		12	27.34	2013	Metropolitan East
		13	26.78	2011	Metropolitan East
		14	26.41	2008	Sunshine Coast
		15	26.39	2018	Metropolitan East
		16	25.66	2022	South Coast
		17-19	26.17	2019	Metropolitan West
50m	Butterfly	10	33.31	2015	South Coast
		11	31.27	2016	South Coast
		12	29.57	2022	Metropolitan East
		13	27.82	2011	Metropolitan East
		14	28.18	2016	Metropolitan East
		15	27.93	2017	South Coast
		16	27.63	2009	Darling Downs
		17-19	27.65	2018	South Coast
50m	Breaststroke	10	39.58	1984	Brisbane South
		11	37.58	2018	Metropolitan West
		12	35.59	2021	South Coast
		13	33.83	2022	South Coast
		14	33.25	2006	South Coast
		15	32.53	2007	South Coast
		16	32.32	2017	South Coast
		17-19	31.69	2018	South Coast
50m	Backstroke	10	35.34	2015	South Coast
		11	33.38	1989	North Queensland
		12	31.65	2015	Metropolitan East
		13	30.64	2017	Metropolitan West
		14	29.00	2015	Sunshine Coast
		15	29.51	2022	Metropolitan East
		16	29.76	2017	South Coast
		17-19	29.50	2021	South Coast

Distance	Event	Age	Time	Year	Region
100m	Freestyle	10	1:09.11	2013	South Coast
		11	1:04.22	2012	South Coast
		12	1:01.54	2008	South Coast
		13	58.68	2016	Metropolitan West
		14	57.99	2014	South Coast

Queensland Representative School Sport

		15	56.93	2019	Metropolitan West
		16	55.09	2022	South Coast
		17-19	56.89	2016	Sunshine Coast
100m	Butterfly	10	1:17.76	2015	South Coast
		11	1:12.18	2016	South Coast
		12	1:07.27	2022	Metropolitan East
		13	1:03.44	2011	Metropolitan East
		14	1:02.89	2018	Wide Bay
		15	1:01.71	2017	South Coast
		16	1:00.88	2015	Metropolitan East
		17-19	1:00.15	2016	Metropolitan East
100m	Breaststroke	10	1:30.37	2011	Metropolitan East
		11	1:22.46	2014	Northern
		12	1:16.85	2019	Metropolitan West
		13	1:12.87	2021	South Coast
		14	1:11.88	2022	South Coast
		15	1:11.81	2019	Metropolitan West
		16	1:10.93	2017	South Coast
		17-19	1:10.45	2018	South Coast
100m	Backstroke	10	1:17.40	2015	South Coast
		11	1:13.43	2018	South Coast
		12	1:08.24	2010	Metropolitan North
		13	1:05.89	2014	Sunshine Coast
		14	1:02.52	2015	Sunshine Coast
		15	1:02.87	2022	Metropolitan East
		16	1:03.53	2010	Metropolitan West
		17-19	1:02.68	2021	Darling Downs

Distance	Event	Age	Time	Year	Region
200m	Freestyle	10-12	2:12.31	2013	South Coast
		13	2:07.11	2016	Metropolitan West
		14	2:05.63	2003	Metropolitan North
		15	2:04.41	2019	Metropolitan West
		16	2:03.13	2015	Metropolitan East
		17-19	2:02.95	2019	Sunshine Coast
200m	Butterfly	10-12	2:30.87	2016	Metropolitan East
		13	2:23.90	2017	Metropolitan East
		14	2:16.40	2018	Metropolitan East
		15	2:15.16	2011	Metropolitan West
		16	2:15.75	2015	Metropolitan East
		17-19	2:13.95	2017	South Coast
200m	Breaststroke	10-12	2:46.94	2019	Metropolitan West
		13	2:37.85	2021	South Coast
		14	2:33.76	2022	South Coast
		15	2:34.85	2015	Metropolitan East
		16	2:36.73	2017	Metropolitan West
		17-19	2:36.96	2016	South Coast



Queensland Representative School Sport

200m	Backstroke	10-12	2:29.41	2016	Metropolitan West
		13	2:20.65	2014	Sunshine Coast
		14	2:17.72	2015	Sunshine Coast
		15	2:18.24	2019	Metropolitan West
		16	2:17.22	2011	Metropolitan West
		17-19	2:16.73	2021	Darling Downs

Distance	Event	Age	Time	Year	Region
400m	Freestyle	10-12	4:38.64	2015	South Coast
		13	4:27.61	2010	Sunshine Coast
		14	4:24.46	2018	Wide Bay
		15	4:19.53	2016	Metropolitan North
		16	4:17.81	2018	Sunshine Coast
		17-19	4:15.06	2019	Sunshine Coast

Distance	Event	Age	Time	Year	Region
800m	Freestyle	13-19	8:40.67	2019	Sunshine Coast

Distance	Event	Age	Time	Year	Region
1500m	Freestyle	13-19	16:30.24	2019	Sunshine Coast

Distance	Event	Age	Time	Year	Region
200m	Individual Medley	10	2:44.69	1982	Brisbane South
		11	2:36.48	1989	South Coast
		12	2:31.31	2004	Wide Bay
		13	2:23.83	2016	Metropolitan West
		14	2:22.81	2003	Metropolitan North
		15	2:17.83	2019	Metropolitan West
		16	2:22.65	2001	Metropolitan East
		17-19	2:21.31	2009	Metropolitan North
400m	Individual Medley	10-12	5:22.61	2019	Metropolitan West
		13	5:06.97	2015	South Coast
		14	5:03.46	2022	Capricornia
		15	4:56.39	2021	Capricornia
		16	4:57.78	2022	Capricornia
		17-19	4:55.99	2018	South Coast

Distance	Event	Age	Time	Year	Region
200m	Freestyle Relay	10	2:12.95	2011	Metropolitan East (A)
		11	2:01.77	2019	Metropolitan North (A)
		12	1:55.41	2019	South Coast (A)
		13	1:52.16	2022	South Coast
		14	1:51.48	2016	Metropolitan West
		15	1:49.23	2012	South Coast
		16	1:47.04	2015	Metropolitan East
		17-19	1:48.75	2008	South Coast
200m	Medley Relay	10	2:30.58	2015	South Coast (A)
		11	2:17.93	2018	South Coast (A)
		12	2:10.07	2017	South Coast (A)
		13	2:04.76	2022	South Coast
		14	2:02.50	2022	South Coast



Queensland Representative School Sport

		15	2:00.60	2016	South Coast
		16	1:59.38	2015	Metropolitan East
		17-19	1:57.22	2018	South Coast

Multi-class

Distance	Event	Age	Points	Time	Year	Region
50m	Freestyle	10-12	497	37.94	2021	South Coast
		13-15			TBC	
		16-19			TBC	
50m	Butterfly	10-12	375	46.90	2021	South Coast
		13-15			TBC	
		16-19			TBC	
50m	Breaststroke	10-12	337	55.67	2021	South Coast
		13-15			TBC	
		16-19			TBC	
50m	Backstroke	10-12	464	46.63	2021	South Coast
		13-15			TBC	
		16-19			TBC	

Distance	Event	Age	Points	Time	Year	Region
100m	Freestyle	10-12	493	1:26.10	2021	South Coast
		13-15			TBC	
		16-19			TBC	
100m	Butterfly	10-12	301	1:51.50	2021	South Coast
		13-15			TBC	
		16-19			TBC	
100m	Breaststroke	10-12	253	1:54.84	2022	South Coast
		13-15			TBC	
		16-19			TBC	
100m	Backstroke	10-12	513	1:39.27	2021	South Coast
		13-15			TBC	
		16-19			TBC	

Distance	Event	Age	Points	Time	Year	Region
200m	Freestyle	10-12	419	3:05.85	2021	South Coast
		13-15			TBC	
		16-19			TBC	
200m	Individual Medley	10-12	458	3:38.48	2021	South Coast
		13-15			TBC	
		16-19			TBC	
200m	Mixed-age Relay	13-19			TBC	

Records provided by the QRSS 10-12 years Committee and are current as of 16 March 2023.

Records provided by the QRSS 13-19 years Committee and are current as of 16 March 2023.

